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2.1 Opinions regarding the purpose and consequence of international assiatance

Help our
Help the  country bear Help ease the Help donor Help Israel
Palestinian the burden of human suffering of countries impose continue the Do not agree to any
cause corruption the Palestinians their aims occupation statement Total

Total Sample size
Total 51 60 75 70 63 3 100 903
Sub region West Bank North 52 62 83 62 55 2 100 445
West Bank Middle 50 57 68 80 73 2 100 222
West Bank South 49 61 68 73 69 6 100 236
Type of living area Urban 49 59 69 80 70 3 100 229
Rural 52 61 78 65 60 3 100 373
Camp 48 57 70 69 63 4 100 301
Gender Male 51 58 75 71 64 3 100 418
Female 51 62 75 68 62 3 100 485
Age 18 - 24 years 54 62 80 68 59 2 100 196
24 - 29 years 53 65 74 69 63 2 100 111
30 - 39 years 50 57 72 68 64 4 100 237
40 - 49 years 52 59 77 72 62 4 100 156
50 years and more 44 61 71 71 69 3 100 203
Highest education Not completed elementary 44 61 74 60 63 2 100 106
completed Elementary 54 64 72 64 58 2 100 147
Intermediate 57 63 82 62 59 2 100 270
Secondary 47 58 71 79 68 5 100 212
More than secondary 48 58 74 75 67 3 100 167
Assessment of Good or fairly good 50 57 79 74 65 3 100 302
own situation Neither good nor bad 50 59 72 66 64 4 100 337
Fairly bad 61 72 75 63 60 2 100 157
Very bad 44 61 72 74 58 0 100 105
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 48 59 76 71 64 3 100 231

economic situation . .
of the household e are neither rich nor poor 50 58 75 70 64 3 100 492
We are among the poor 59 71 75 66 57 2 100 174
Party preference if Fatah 60 67 82 65 57 2 100 303
elections today  Hamas 37 51 63 83 81 2 100 89
Other 43 67 80 74 76 1 100 44
Will not participate 48 56 70 65 61 4 100 246
Don't know 57 64 75 7 62 4 100 142

Percent of respondents that agree to statement



2.2 Household receives assistance from ...

Other Other
Islamic national international No
charity NGO UNRWA  assistance  assistance Total
Total Sample size
Total 4 4 25 8 68 100 922
Sub region West Bank North 1 2 20 12 67 100 452
West Bank Middle 3 4 31 3 67 100 228
West Bank South 9 7 27 6 70 100 242
Type of living area Urban 3 3 15 4 82 100 233
Rural 4 4 22 10 68 100 380
Camp 2 6 87 6 13 100 309
Gender Male 2 3 19 9 73 100 423
Female 6 5 30 8 63 100 499
Age 18 - 24 years 5 5 27 10 65 100 198
24 - 29 years 1 4 16 9 78 100 113
30 - 39 years 5 2 31 11 60 100 239
40 - 49 years - 1 18 5 77 100 158
50 years and more 6 8 26 5 65 100 214
Highest education Not completed elementary 0 7 32 6 56 100 114
completed
Elementary 7 4 28 17 58 100 149
Intermediate 3 2 23 6 71 100 274
Secondary 5 6 28 8 65 100 214
More than secondary 1 2 17 7 78 100 170
Assessment of Good or fairly good 2 4 19 7 76 100 303
own situation Neither good nor bad 4 3 25 9 67 100 346
Fairly bad 4 5 30 7 64 100 162
Very bad 7 6 40 13 44 100 109
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 3 3 16 4 80 100 234
economic situation ) .
of the household Ve are neither rich nor poor 3 4 25 10 67 100 500
We are among the poor 8 7 43 8 48 100 181
Party preference if Fatah 4 5 29 12 62 100 302
elections today  Hamas 9 1 27 3 70 100 92
Other 5 13 22 21 67 100 43
Will not participate 2 1 19 3 77 100 257
Don't know 4 5 24 8 69 100 148

One respondent may have given more than one answer



2.3 Perception of international assistance

Positive feeling, Makes me It is only compensation from Humiliation, it hurts
it is always good feel more

those responsible for the

my self-respect

Don't agree to

to get help secure situation (personal pride) any statement Total

Total Sample size

Total 49 38 63 67 3 100 876

Sub region West Bank North 50 35 63 71 2 100 417

West Bank Middle 39 27 59 73 4 100 226

West Bank South 56 53 67 56 5 100 233

Type of living area Urban 48 38 70 59 3 100 219

Rural 50 37 59 70 4 100 354

Camp 48 41 65 71 3 100 303

Gender Male 47 34 65 70 3 100 404

Female 51 41 61 64 4 100 472

Age 18 - 24 years 48 34 66 65 2 100 193

24 - 29 years 36 26 69 75 6 100 108

30 - 39 years 47 40 61 66 4 100 230

40 - 49 years 54 46 68 66 2 100 142

50 years and more 59 42 52 68 4 100 203

Highest education Not completed elementary 58 49 54 67 2 100 111

completed Elementary 54 44 57 66 4 100 139

Intermediate 53 40 71 65 2 100 260

Secondary 50 36 70 68 1 100 205

More than secondary 36 27 51 70 9 100 160

Assessment of Good or fairly good 44 26 67 64 6 100 290

own situation Neither good nor bad 54 46 59 70 2 100 323

Fairly bad 56 45 63 64 2 100 156

Very bad 37 44 58 73 3 100 105

Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 46 30 66 69 2 100 215
economic situation ) .

of the household Ve are neither rich nor poor 48 36 62 69 4 100 478

We are among the poor 60 57 62 57 2 100 178

Party preference if Fatah 51 41 65 64 3 100 290

elections today  Hamas a7 42 65 77 3 100 88

Other 32 35 60 71 1 100 41

Will not participate 46 28 54 67 4 100 240

Don't know 55 45 66 64 3 100 140

Percent of respondents that agree to statement



2.4 The most important source of household income past month

Income
Support from Income from
Income from from municipality Income Support Income from  Support Islamic Income Income from Support from No income/
government government and village  from from private from family charity from local international international Employed Self- Other support
in WB in WB council  UNRWA UNRWA sector and friends organization = NGOs NGO NGO in Israel employed income past month Total
Total Sample size
Total 19 1 1 1 2 18 4 0 0 0 0 14 32 4 4 100 925
Sub region West Bank North 19 0 2 0 0 11 4 0 1 0 0 14 38 4 5 100 453
West Bank Middle 19 2 - 3 1 29 3 - 0 0 6 30 4 3 100 229
West Bank South 19 1 - 1 5 21 5 - 0 0 - 20 21 4 1 100 243
Type of living area Urban 16 1 1 2 3 31 6 - - 0 0 8 27 3 2 100 236
Rural 21 1 1 - 1 12 3 0 1 0 - 17 34 4 4 100 382
Camp 19 2 0 10 3 18 3 0 1 0 0 7 27 4 4 100 307
Gender Male 18 1 1 2 1 20 4 0 1 0 0 13 33 4 2 100 424
Female 21 1 1 1 3 16 4 0 0 0 0 14 30 4 5 100 501
Age 18 - 24 years 21 1 0 2 1 18 3 0 - - - 17 32 1 4 100 199
24 - 29 years 20 1 4 0 - 19 1 - - - 0 13 38 2 3 100 114
30 - 39 years 20 1 0 1 1 19 3 - 2 0 - 13 32 7 1 100 240
40 - 49 years 22 1 1 1 1 18 0 0 0 - 14 34 5 2 100 159
50 years and more 11 1 0 2 6 16 12 - 0 1 0 9 24 6 9 100 213
Highest education Not completed elementary 11 1 - 1 1 16 15 1 - - 0 15 23 5 9 100 113
completed
Elementary 15 1 1 2 3 17 5 - 0 1 - 19 29 3 5 100 150
Intermediate 11 1 - 1 3 21 2 - - 0 0 12 38 6 5 100 277
Secondary 19 1 2 2 1 16 3 - 1 - - 16 33 4 1 100 214
More than secondary 35 1 2 0 1 18 2 - 0 = - 9 27 2 1 100 170
Assessment of Good or fairly good 28 1 1 1 0 16 2 - 1 0 - 13 30 5 2 100 305
own situation Neither good nor bad 17 1 1 2 2 19 5 - 0 0 0 13 33 4 2 100 347
Fairly bad 9 2 0 0 1 22 4 0 0 - 0 16 35 1 10 100 162
Very bad 6 0 1 3 7 15 8 0 0 0 - 17 28 5 8 100 109
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 22 1 1 1 1 18 3 - 0 0 0 12 31 7 3 100 233
economic situation . .
of the household We are neither rich nor poor 21 0 1 1 1 18 3 - 1 0 0 14 33 3 3 100 504
We are among the poor 6 2 1 2 6 17 9 0 0 0 - 16 26 3 11 100 181
Party preference if Fatah 28 1 0 2 1 15 2 0 0 0 0 13 32 2 3 100 302
electionstoday  Hamas 9 2 3 2 6 22 5 - - - 13 35 0 4 100 92
Other 8 4 - 2 1 29 2 - - 2 - 14 31 4 4 100 44
Will not participate 10 0 1 1 1 18 2 - 0 - - 19 34 7 7 100 258
Don't know 15 1 0 0 2 18 11 - - - 0 13 30 6 3 100 147




2.5 Second most important source of household income past month

Support No second most

Income Support  Income from from Support Support important source

from from municipality municipality Income Support Income from  Support  from Islamic  Income Income from from of income for the

government government and village andvillage  from from private  from family charity ~ fromlocal international international Employed Self- Other household during

in WB in WB council council  UNRWA UNRWA sector and friends organization NGOs NGO NGO in Israel _employed income the past month Total
Total Sample size
Total 4 1 0 0 1 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 2 6 8 64 100 848
Sub region West Bank North 2 0 - - 0 2 3 2 - - 0 0 7 11 72 100 425
West Bank Middle 10 1 0 0 2 6 4 6 1 0 1 0 6 3 9 50 100 181
West Bank South 2 1 - - 3 7 5 6 2 2 - - 4 7 3 60 100 242
Type of living area Urban 5 1 - 0 1 2 6 6 0 0 - 0 2 9 6 60 100 209
Rural 3 1 0 - 1 2 3 3 1 1 0 3 5 10 67 100 349
Camp 1 1 - - 2 31 3 4 - - - 0 1 4 1 51 100 290
Gender Male 4 1 - - 0 4 5 4 0 1 - - 3 5 11 62 100 390
Female 3 0 0 0 2 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 7 5 66 100 458
Age 18 - 24 years 3 1 0 0 2 4 5 5 - 0 - - 5 10 6 60 100 177
24 - 29 years 10 - - - 0 3 5 3 - - - - 1 5 14 58 100 105
30 - 39 years 2 1 - - 1 6 3 4 1 - - 0 2 7 8 65 100 223
40 - 49 years 3 0 - - - 2 5 2 - - 0 3 3 8 75 100 149
50 years and more 2 - - - 2 7 3 4 3 3 1 0 1 4 7 63 100 194
Highest education Not completed elementary 2 - - - - 7 1 7 0 - - 0 3 4 5 70 100 109
completed Elementary 1 1 - 0 2 3 3 4 3 - - 0 1 4 10 67 100 135
Intermediate 1 0 - - 0 4 3 4 1 1 0 3 4 8 71 100 254
Secondary 5 1 - - 2 5 5 3 - 2 - - 3 9 8 57 100 194
More than secondary 8 0 1 - 1 3 6 3 - 0 - 2 10 7 57 100 155
Assessment of Good or fairly good 5 - 0 - 1 2 7 2 0 0 1 0 4 8 9 61 100 273
own situation Neither good nor bad 2 0 - 0 2 5 2 3 1 1 - 0 1 6 5 71 100 323
Fairly bad 5 0 - - 1 5 4 6 - - - 3 3 6 67 100 145
Very bad - 4 - - 0 9 2 8 5 - - - 2 5 17 49 100 105
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 7 - - - 1 3 5 3 0 0 1 0 3 6 7 64 100 218
economic situation . X

of the household ~ We are neither rich nor poor 3 0 0 0 1 4 3 4 0 1 - 0 2 8 10 64 100 448
We are among the poor 2 2 - - 1 9 5 5 3 - - - 4 2 3 63 100 176
Party preference if Fatah 6 0 - - 2 4 5 7 - 0 - 0 4 3 9 60 100 280
electionstoday  Hamas 1 - 1 - - 6 6 1 4 - - 0 2 7 6 65 100 89
Other 6 - - 1 - 7 1 - 2 1 - - 2 24 9 46 100 40
Will not participate 2 0 - - 2 2 4 1 1 - - - 2 3 8 74 100 233
Don't know 1 2 - - - 5 4 3 - - 1 0 2 8 8 64 100 132




2.6 Household income compared to 6 months ago

Improved The same Deteriorated

Total

Total Sample size

Total 9 53 39 100 926
Sub region West Bank North 10 57 33 100 455
West Bank Middle 12 49 39 100 228
West Bank South a7 49 100 243
Type of living area Urban 7 54 39 100 236
Rural 10 52 37 100 381
Camp 7 45 48 100 309
Gender Male 11 53 36 100 425
Female 7 52 41 100 501
Age 18 - 24 years 11 44 44 100 198
24 - 29 years 10 62 28 100 115
30 - 39 years 12 58 30 100 240
40 - 49 years 6 51 43 100 159
50 years and more 52 45 100 214
Highest education Not completed elementary 0 47 52 100 115
completed
Elementary 9 51 40 100 150
Intermediate 14 47 39 100 277
Secondary 7 49 44 100 213
More than secondary 8 66 25 100 170
Assessment of Good or fairly good 12 64 24 100 306
own situation Neither good nor bad 9 52 39 100 346
Fairly bad 5 39 56 100 162
Very bad 1 29 70 100 110
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 13 59 28 100 234
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 9 55 37 100 503
We are among the poor 2 32 66 100 182
Party preference if Fatah 11 54 36 100 303
electionstoday  Hamas 6 37 57 100 91
Other 5 59 36 100 44
Will not participate 6 51 43 100 259
Don't know 11 56 33 100 147




2.7 Opinion about the future economic situation

Improvements in Improvements in Improvements in It will
some months last  deteriorate Total
Total Sample size
Total 1 17 51 19 11 100 782
Sub region West Bank North 1 19 55 18 7 100 378
West Bank Middle 1 25 45 12 17 100 182
West Bank South 1 8 51 28 13 100 222
Type of living area Urban 1 16 44 26 14 100 194
Rural 1 18 55 16 9 100 329
Camp 1 12 53 22 13 100 259
Gender Male 1 19 51 19 10 100 353
Female 1 15 52 20 12 100 429
Age 18 - 24 years 1 16 53 18 12 100 176
24 - 29 years - 16 53 22 8 100 103
30 - 39 years 1 25 49 12 12 100 192
40 - 49 years 1 18 53 21 8 100 140
50 years and more 1 11 49 27 12 100 171
Highest education Not completed elementary - 5 63 24 8 100 92
completed
Elementary 2 19 46 14 19 100 126
Intermediate 1 19 50 23 6 100 240
Secondary 1 10 57 18 13 100 186
More than secondary - 28 45 17 10 100 137
Assessment of Good or fairly good 1 22 53 18 6 100 267
own situation Neither good nor bad 0 18 53 20 9 100 284
Fairly bad 0 14 47 23 15 100 137
Very bad 3 4 47 17 30 100 92
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 1 21 55 16 7 100 208
economic situation . .
of the household  YVe are neither rich nor poor 1 18 50 20 11 100 423
We are among the poor 1 8 52 21 18 100 147
Party preference if Fatah 1 16 56 15 11 100 257
electionstoday  Hamas - 15 a7 19 18 100 81
Other 1 21 30 38 10 100 41
Will not participate 0 15 49 22 14 100 218
Don't know 3 22 49 21 6 100 114




2.8 Tunnels are necessary for access to food

Strongly Strongly
agree  Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 65 23 8 4 100 853
Sub region West Bank North 63 27 7 3 100 416
West Bank Middle 57 19 15 8 100 210
West Bank South 76 18 4 1 100 227
Type of living area Urban 74 15 6 5 100 215
Rural 62 27 9 3 100 358
Camp 66 17 10 7 100 280
Gender Male 62 24 9 5 100 397
Female 69 22 7 2 100 456
Age 18 - 24 years 65 24 7 4 100 191
24 - 29 years 59 28 10 3 100 105
30 - 39 years 60 26 10 4 100 226
40 - 49 years 66 18 11 5 100 144
50 years and more 78 17 4 1 100 187
Highest education Not completed elementary 73 14 12 1 100 95
completed
Elementary 77 15 6 1 100 133
Intermediate 60 28 9 3 100 257
Secondary 66 24 5 5 100 208
More than secondary 62 21 11 6 100 159
Assessment of Good or fairly good 66 23 8 3 100 289
own situation Neither good nor bad 70 20 6 4 100 321
Fairly bad 63 27 8 2 100 146
Very bad 50 24 17 9 100 95
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 65 22 9 4 100 223
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 68 21 7 4 100 465
We are among the poor 55 32 12 1 100 159
Party preference if Fatah 58 24 12 7 100 283
electionstoday  Hamas 75 23 2 - 100 88
Other 65 30 3 2 100 42
Will not participate 63 27 9 1 100 231
Don't know 77 17 4 2 100 131
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2.9 Tunnels are necessary for access to fuel

Strongly Strongly
agree Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 62 25 9 4 100 851
Sub region West Bank North 63 27 8 3 100 415
West Bank Middle 52 23 16 9 100 210
West Bank South 71 23 4 1 100 226
Type of living area Urban 71 17 6 6 100 214
Rural 58 29 10 3 100 357
Camp 65 19 10 6 100 280
Gender Male 59 26 10 6 100 396
Female 66 24 8 2 100 455
Age 18 - 24 years 61 28 7 4 100 191
24 - 29 years 57 28 12 3 100 105
30 - 39 years 57 26 12 5 100 224
40 - 49 years 65 18 11 5 100 143
50 years and more 74 21 4 1 100 188
Highest education Not completed elementary 63 25 12 1 100 96
completed
Elementary 75 16 7 1 100 133
Intermediate 57 31 10 3 100 256
Secondary 63 28 3 6 100 207
More than secondary 61 19 14 6 100 158
Assessment of Good or fairly good 62 26 8 4 100 289
own situation Neither good nor bad 70 20 7 4 100 321
Fairly bad 60 28 10 2 100 144
Very bad 42 32 17 9 100 95
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 60 25 9 5 100 222
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 66 23 7 4 100 464
We are among the poor 51 33 14 2 100 159
Party preference if Fatah 55 26 12 6 100 283
electionstoday  Hamas 75 22 2 1 100 88
Other 57 30 5 7 100 42
Will not participate 60 30 9 1 100 230
Don't know 72 21 5 2 100 130
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2.10 Tunnels are necessary for access to other (consumer) goods

Strongly Strongly
agree  Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 60 25 12 4 100 853
Sub region West Bank North 60 27 10 3 100 416
West Bank Middle 53 22 18 7 100 210
West Bank South 67 22 9 2 100 227
Type of living area Urban 68 18 7 7 100 214
Rural 57 28 14 2 100 358
Camp 61 21 10 8 100 281
Gender Male 57 25 14 4 100 396
Female 64 24 9 3 100 457
Age 18 - 24 years 59 27 10 4 100 191
24 - 29 years 53 28 15 3 100 105
30 - 39 years 56 25 13 5 100 227
40 - 49 years 63 19 15 3 100 143
50 years and more 70 21 6 2 100 187
Highest education Not completed elementary 60 19 19 2 100 96
completed
Elementary 73 17 9 1 100 132
Intermediate 54 30 13 2 100 259
Secondary 62 25 7 5 100 207
More than secondary 58 22 14 6 100 158
Assessment of Good or fairly good 61 25 11 3 100 288
own situation Neither good nor bad 66 23 7 4 100 322
Fairly bad 57 23 18 3 100 146
Very bad 40 32 21 7 100 95
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 58 26 12 4 100 221
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 64 23 10 4 100 467
We are among the poor 49 30 18 3 100 159
Party preference if Fatah 53 23 19 5 100 285
electionstoday  Hamas 74 22 3 1 100 87
Other 50 36 7 7 100 42
Will not participate 57 30 10 2 100 231
Don't know 70 22 6 2 100 130
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2.11 Tunnels are crucial to the overall economy

Strongly Strongly
agree  Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 53 25 15 6 100 835
Sub region West Bank North 51 28 16 5 100 407
West Bank Middle 45 20 22 14 100 204
West Bank South 66 24 8 2 100 224
Type of living area Urban 61 22 12 6 100 207
Rural 50 27 17 7 100 349
Camp 57 21 15 6 100 279
Gender Male 50 27 18 6 100 390
Female 57 23 12 7 100 445
Age 18 - 24 years 44 29 16 11 100 188
24 - 29 years 47 30 18 5 100 103
30 - 39 years 50 25 18 6 100 218
40 - 49 years 63 16 19 3 100 144
50 years and more 69 22 6 3 100 182
Highest education Not completed elementary 59 25 8 8 100 93
completed
Elementary 65 20 10 5 100 124
Intermediate 47 32 19 2 100 251
Secondary 51 21 15 13 100 208
More than secondary 56 22 17 5 100 158
Assessment of Good or fairly good 51 27 15 8 100 284
own situation Neither good nor bad 62 22 12 4 100 317
Fairly bad 52 27 17 5 100 143
Very bad 32 27 27 13 100 89
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 50 28 16 6 100 218
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 56 23 13 7 100 459
We are among the poor 46 28 22 5 100 154
Party preference if Fatah 50 19 20 11 100 277
electionstoday  Hamas 73 21 3 3 100 86
Other 32 45 17 6 100 40
Will not participate 52 33 13 2 100 230
Don't know 63 19 16 2 100 125
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2.12 Tunnels are crucial for resistance

Strongly Strongly
agree Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 57 23 15 4 100 763
Sub region West Bank North 54 26 14 7 100 363
West Bank Middle 51 25 21 3 100 196
West Bank South 69 16 13 2 100 204
Type of living area Urban 59 20 15 5 100 192
Rural 56 24 16 4 100 314
Camp 62 22 12 4 100 257
Gender Male 53 23 20 5 100 368
Female 62 23 11 4 100 395
Age 18 - 24 years 54 27 12 7 100 179
24 - 29 years 58 19 19 4 100 98
30 - 39 years 57 26 14 3 100 206
40 - 49 years 60 15 20 5 100 127
50 years and more 60 22 15 3 100 153
Highest education Not completed elementary 52 31 16 1 100 78
completed
Elementary 61 27 11 1 100 116
Intermediate 53 25 18 4 100 240
Secondary 62 17 12 8 100 193
More than secondary 57 22 17 3 100 136
Assessment of Good or fairly good 58 19 17 6 100 268
own situation Neither good nor bad 63 23 9 4 100 284
Fairly bad 57 25 17 1 100 123
Very bad 32 38 25 5 100 86
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 63 21 13 3 100 199
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 57 22 15 6 100 420
We are among the poor a7 30 21 2 100 139
Party preference if Fatah 50 21 23 5 100 261
electionstoday  Hamas 76 18 6 - 100 83
Other 45 41 14 - 100 38
Will not participate 61 28 10 1 100 210
Don't know 65 23 11 1 100 104
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2.13 Tunnels are crucial for employment

Strongly Strongly
agree Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 53 20 21 6 100 719
Sub region West Bank North 53 20 22 5 100 339
West Bank Middle 52 18 21 9 100 183
West Bank South 52 23 20 4 100 197
Type of living area Urban 53 20 22 5 100 187
Rural 51 20 22 6 100 291
Camp 60 16 15 9 100 241
Gender Male 50 20 24 6 100 354
Female 56 20 18 5 100 365
Age 18 - 24 years 47 19 25 9 100 169
24 - 29 years 50 26 18 6 100 93
30 - 39 years 49 23 23 5 100 197
40 - 49 years 65 15 20 0 100 119
50 years and more 58 16 18 8 100 141
Highest education Not completed elementary 52 21 25 2 100 69
completed
Elementary 57 15 24 3 100 106
Intermediate 47 23 27 3 100 231
Secondary 55 16 19 10 100 184
More than secondary 56 23 12 9 100 129
Assessment of Good or fairly good 58 19 18 6 100 250
own situation Neither good nor bad 55 18 19 8 100 272
Fairly bad 45 28 24 3 100 119
Very bad 31 22 42 5 100 76
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 48 26 22 4 100 190
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 58 16 18 8 100 397
We are among the poor 40 27 32 1 100 127
Party preference if Fatah 50 15 27 7 100 243
electionstoday  Hamas 62 25 13 - 100 78
Other 34 32 24 9 100 40
Will not participate 49 24 23 5 100 197
Don't know 62 23 11 5 100 96
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2.14 The benefits from the tunnels are not enough to accept the risks and loss of lives

Strongly Strongly
agree  Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 50 23 21 6 100 701
Sub region West Bank North 53 24 17 6 100 334
West Bank Middle 48 18 23 11 100 176
West Bank South a7 25 25 3 100 191
Type of living area Urban 48 24 23 5 100 184
Rural 51 23 20 7 100 284
Camp 56 17 17 10 100 233
Gender Male 46 25 22 6 100 346
Female 55 20 19 7 100 355
Age 18 - 24 years 43 27 21 9 100 169
24 - 29 years 51 28 16 5 100 89
30 - 39 years 46 21 25 8 100 188
40 - 49 years 65 16 19 0 100 115
50 years and more 53 19 20 7 100 140
Highest education Not completed elementary 52 20 25 2 100 69
completed
Elementary 55 12 25 9 100 103
Intermediate 43 25 29 2 100 222
Secondary 53 22 15 10 100 183
More than secondary 54 28 10 9 100 124
Assessment of Good or fairly good 56 20 18 6 100 242
own situation Neither good nor bad 51 24 18 8 100 269
Fairly bad 47 25 24 5 100 114
Very bad 27 27 39 6 100 74
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 46 33 18 3 100 183
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 55 17 20 8 100 391
We are among the poor 41 26 27 6 100 122
Party preference if Fatah 49 18 24 9 100 237
electionstoday  Hamas 54 29 15 2 100 77
Other 36 29 26 10 100 40
Will not participate 45 28 22 5 100 192
Don't know 59 27 11 3 100 92

16



2.15 It is in Egyptian national interest to build the under-ground metal barrier

Strongly Strongly
agree  Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 38 18 27 17 100 778
Sub region West Bank North 29 19 33 18 100 371
West Bank Middle 41 18 17 23 100 201
West Bank South 49 17 25 9 100 206
Type of living area Urban 38 16 27 20 100 202
Rural 37 20 29 14 100 322
Camp 40 13 16 31 100 254
Gender Male 34 19 27 20 100 384
Female 42 17 27 14 100 394
Age 18 - 24 years 44 17 23 16 100 182
24 - 29 years 40 14 30 15 100 95
30 - 39 years 30 19 28 23 100 203
40 - 49 years 34 25 31 10 100 131
50 years and more 39 16 26 19 100 167
Highest education Not completed elementary 39 15 30 15 100 82
completed
Elementary 35 13 27 25 100 116
Intermediate 36 27 23 14 100 227
Secondary 38 14 34 15 100 197
More than secondary 41 17 23 20 100 155
Assessment of Good or fairly good 39 17 31 14 100 273
own situation Neither good nor bad 36 18 25 21 100 285
Fairly bad 39 19 27 15 100 133
Very bad 38 23 17 22 100 85
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 40 24 24 11 100 208
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 36 14 28 21 100 423
We are among the poor 38 20 29 12 100 143
Party preference if Fatah 44 15 27 13 100 257
electionstoday  Hamas 35 18 32 15 100 80
Other 35 25 30 10 100 39
Will not participate 27 20 29 23 100 211
Don't know 37 18 30 16 100 119
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2.16 Egypt is building the under-ground metal barrier to weaken and pressure Hamas

Strongly Strongly
agree Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 38 18 27 17 100 778
Sub region West Bank North 29 19 33 18 100 371
West Bank Middle 41 18 17 23 100 201
West Bank South 49 17 25 9 100 206
Type of living area Urban 38 16 27 20 100 202
Rural 37 20 29 14 100 322
Camp 40 13 16 31 100 254
Gender Male 34 19 27 20 100 384
Female 42 17 27 14 100 394
Age 18 - 24 years 44 17 23 16 100 182
24 - 29 years 40 14 30 15 100 95
30 - 39 years 30 19 28 23 100 203
40 - 49 years 34 25 31 10 100 131
50 years and more 39 16 26 19 100 167
Highest education Not completed elementary 39 15 30 15 100 82
completed
Elementary 35 13 27 25 100 116
Intermediate 36 27 23 14 100 227
Secondary 38 14 34 15 100 197
More than secondary 41 17 23 20 100 155
Assessment of Good or fairly good 39 17 31 14 100 273
own situation Neither good nor bad 36 18 25 21 100 285
Fairly bad 39 19 27 15 100 133
Very bad 38 23 17 22 100 85
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 40 24 24 11 100 208
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 36 14 28 21 100 423
We are among the poor 38 20 29 12 100 143
Party preference if Fatah 44 15 27 13 100 257
electionstoday  Hamas 35 18 32 15 100 80
Other 35 25 30 10 100 39
Will not participate 27 20 29 23 100 211
Don't know 37 18 30 16 100 119
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2.17 Egypt is building the under-ground metal barrier to control smuggling

Strongly Strongly
agree Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 38 18 27 17 100 778
Sub region West Bank North 29 19 33 18 100 371
West Bank Middle 41 18 17 23 100 201
West Bank South 49 17 25 9 100 206
Type of living area Urban 38 16 27 20 100 202
Rural 37 20 29 14 100 322
Camp 40 13 16 31 100 254
Gender Male 34 19 27 20 100 384
Female 42 17 27 14 100 394
Age 18 - 24 years 44 17 23 16 100 182
24 - 29 years 40 14 30 15 100 95
30 - 39 years 30 19 28 23 100 203
40 - 49 years 34 25 31 10 100 131
50 years and more 39 16 26 19 100 167
Highest education Not completed elementary 39 15 30 15 100 82
completed
Elementary 35 13 27 25 100 116
Intermediate 36 27 23 14 100 227
Secondary 38 14 34 15 100 197
More than secondary 41 17 23 20 100 155
Assessment of Good or fairly good 39 17 31 14 100 273
own situation Neither good nor bad 36 18 25 21 100 285
Fairly bad 39 19 27 15 100 133
Very bad 38 23 17 22 100 85
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 40 24 24 11 100 208
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 36 14 28 21 100 423
We are among the poor 38 20 29 12 100 143
Party preference if Fatah 44 15 27 13 100 257
electionstoday  Hamas 35 18 32 15 100 80
Other 35 25 30 10 100 39
Will not participate 27 20 29 23 100 211
Don't know 37 18 30 16 100 119
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2.18 Egypt is building the under-ground metal barrier to avoid political responsibility over Gaza

Strongly Strongly
agree Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 38 18 27 17 100 778
Sub region West Bank North 29 19 33 18 100 371
West Bank Middle 41 18 17 23 100 201
West Bank South 49 17 25 9 100 206
Type of living area Urban 38 16 27 20 100 202
Rural 37 20 29 14 100 322
Camp 40 13 16 31 100 254
Gender Male 34 19 27 20 100 384
Female 42 17 27 14 100 394
Age 18 - 24 years 44 17 23 16 100 182
24 - 29 years 40 14 30 15 100 95
30 - 39 years 30 19 28 23 100 203
40 - 49 years 34 25 31 10 100 131
50 years and more 39 16 26 19 100 167
Highest education Not completed elementary 39 15 30 15 100 82
completed
Elementary 35 13 27 25 100 116
Intermediate 36 27 23 14 100 227
Secondary 38 14 34 15 100 197
More than secondary 41 17 23 20 100 155
Assessment of Good or fairly good 39 17 31 14 100 273
own situation Neither good nor bad 36 18 25 21 100 285
Fairly bad 39 19 27 15 100 133
Very bad 38 23 17 22 100 85
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 40 24 24 11 100 208
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 36 14 28 21 100 423
We are among the poor 38 20 29 12 100 143
Party preference if Fatah 44 15 27 13 100 257
electionstoday  Hamas 35 18 32 15 100 80
Other 35 25 30 10 100 39
Will not participate 27 20 29 23 100 211
Don't know 37 18 30 16 100 119
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2.19 Degree of agreement to the statement 'All Palestinian factions must stop [refrain from] firing rockets at Israel’

Strongly Strongly
agree  Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 19 45 24 12 100 810
Sub region West Bank North 17 42 26 15 100 383
West Bank Middle 15 50 20 15 100 200
West Bank South 27 44 25 4 100 227
Type of living area Urban 19 47 27 7 100 208
Rural 19 45 23 14 100 325
Camp 21 37 29 14 100 277
Gender Male 23 46 22 9 100 381
Female 15 43 26 15 100 429
Age 18 - 24 years 17 47 23 14 100 185
24 - 29 years 13 46 30 11 100 99
30 - 39 years 19 44 25 12 100 213
40 - 49 years 20 46 22 12 100 134
50 years and more 27 41 24 9 100 179
Highest education Not completed elementary 20 51 17 12 100 93
completed
Elementary 20 51 22 7 100 129
Intermediate 16 43 30 11 100 242
Secondary 20 39 28 13 100 197
More than secondary 22 48 15 15 100 148
Assessment of Good or fairly good 14 50 24 12 100 270
own situation Neither good nor bad 22 38 28 13 100 302
Fairly bad 22 47 22 9 100 141
Very bad 25 44 17 13 100 96
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 13 52 25 10 100 211
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 21 41 25 13 100 434
We are among the poor 25 44 19 12 100 160
Party preference if Fatah 29 48 16 7 100 278
electionstoday  Hamas 15 19 50 16 100 88
Other 14 52 28 6 100 42
Will not participate 9 48 29 15 100 212
Don't know 17 52 19 12 100 121
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2.20 Degree of agreement to the statement 'Palestinians should put more emphasis on civil, non-violent resistance'

Strongly Strongly
agree Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 23 49 23 6 100 836
Sub region West Bank North 15 52 29 4 100 389
West Bank Middle 24 48 18 11 100 219
West Bank South 34 44 17 4 100 228
Type of living area Urban 22 43 27 8 100 215
Rural 23 52 21 4 100 336
Camp 24 44 23 10 100 285
Gender Male 22 49 23 5 100 387
Female 23 48 23 7 100 449
Age 18 - 24 years 25 44 24 6 100 183
24 - 29 years 14 54 26 6 100 101
30 - 39 years 22 54 20 4 100 226
40 - 49 years 23 46 28 4 100 138
50 years and more 26 48 16 10 100 188
Highest education Not completed elementary 30 44 19 7 100 95
completed
Elementary 19 53 20 8 100 135
Intermediate 17 54 25 4 100 250
Secondary 22 43 27 8 100 201
More than secondary 29 a7 19 5 100 154
Assessment of Good or fairly good 20 56 20 5 100 277
own situation Neither good nor bad 25 47 20 7 100 313
Fairly bad 19 40 36 5 100 148
Very bad 33 40 19 8 100 98
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 21 53 22 4 100 212
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 23 49 23 6 100 450
We are among the poor 26 39 25 10 100 170
Party preference if Fatah 29 48 18 5 100 280
electionstoday  Hamas 22 30 37 11 100 89
Other 20 50 29 - 100 41
Will not participate 12 54 27 6 100 222
Don't know 22 52 21 5 100 132
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2.21 Degree of agreement to the statement ‘Palestinians should return to peace negotiations with Israel’

Strongly Strongly
agree  Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 24 50 20 6 100 872
Sub region West Bank North 18 60 16 6 100 418
West Bank Middle 27 43 20 10 100 224
West Bank South 31 38 26 4 100 230
Type of living area Urban 23 43 25 9 100 222
Rural 25 54 17 5 100 355
Camp 23 43 24 10 100 295
Gender Male 22 50 22 6 100 400
Female 26 49 17 7 100 472
Age 18 - 24 years 31 46 18 5 100 187
24 - 29 years 16 54 21 9 100 105
30 - 39 years 25 48 21 6 100 228
40 - 49 years 23 51 19 7 100 150
50 years and more 21 52 20 6 100 202
Highest education Not completed elementary 22 53 15 10 100 104
completed
Elementary 19 59 16 5 100 144
Intermediate 28 51 19 3 100 259
Secondary 26 45 23 6 100 204
More than secondary 21 a7 21 11 100 160
Assessment of Good or fairly good 19 52 22 7 100 290
own situation Neither good nor bad 28 48 17 6 100 322
Fairly bad 25 a7 22 6 100 155
Very bad 30 49 15 6 100 103
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 21 47 23 9 100 220
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 24 53 18 5 100 473
We are among the poor 30 43 21 7 100 173
Party preference if Fatah 32 55 10 4 100 292
electionstoday  Hamas 19 27 45 8 100 89
Other 11 62 12 15 100 42
Will not participate 17 50 28 5 100 237
Don't know 25 51 15 9 100 139
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2.22 Degree of agreement to the statement 'Israeli settlement freeze should be a precondition for re-entering peace
negotiations'

Strongly Strongly
agree  Agree Disagree disagree Total
Total Sample size
Total 51 40 7 2 100 861
Sub region West Bank North 55 37 6 3 100 421
West Bank Middle 42 43 12 3 100 210
West Bank South 53 41 5 1 100 230
Type of living area Urban 51 40 6 3 100 204
Rural 52 39 8 2 100 359
Camp 47 44 7 2 100 298
Gender Male 51 40 7 2 100 393
Female 51 39 7 3 100 468
Age 18 - 24 years 54 36 8 2 100 189
24 - 29 years 53 41 6 1 100 101
30 - 39 years 42 47 8 2 100 231
40 - 49 years 50 39 8 4 100 148
50 years and more 59 34 4 3 100 192
Highest education Not completed elementary 54 38 3 5 100 98
completed
Elementary 43 50 5 3 100 139
Intermediate 49 41 8 2 100 259
Secondary 49 39 9 2 100 206
More than secondary 61 31 6 1 100 158
Assessment of Good or fairly good a7 44 7 2 100 289
own situation Neither good nor bad 54 37 6 3 100 320
Fairly bad 51 37 11 1 100 150
Very bad 58 34 6 2 100 101
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 46 47 5 2 100 219
economic situation
of the household ~ YVe are neither rich nor poor 53 37 8 3 100 467
We are among the poor 55 35 8 2 100 169
Party preference if Fatah 55 38 6 0 100 294
elections today  Hamas 46 39 13 2 100 87
Other 53 41 2 4 100 41
Will not participate 40 47 10 4 100 226
Don't know 56 41 1 2 100 137
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2.23 Hopes for a future political solution to the conflict with Israel

One state
with equal One Islamic Two Three
rights for all state states states Total
Total Sample size
Total 25 27 47 1 100 824
Sub region West Bank North 27 18 55 1 100 379
West Bank Middle 18 34 46 1 100 215
West Bank South 30 35 34 1 100 230
Type of living area Urban 24 31 43 2 100 215
Rural 26 25 48 1 100 339
Camp 21 27 51 0 100 270
Gender Male 29 20 50 1 100 385
Female 22 34 43 1 100 439
Age 18 - 24 years 28 28 43 1 100 185
24 - 29 years 29 26 45 - 100 97
30 - 39 years 20 27 51 2 100 214
40 - 49 years 26 31 43 - 100 138
50 years and more 23 24 52 1 100 190
Highest education Not completed elementary 25 22 53 - 100 95
completed
Elementary 24 23 52 1 100 134
Intermediate 33 20 47 0 100 250
Secondary 18 41 40 2 100 196
More than secondary 26 25 49 1 100 148
Assessment of Good or fairly good 23 29 47 1 100 277
own situation Neither good nor bad 26 30 43 0 100 315
Fairly bad 32 20 45 3 100 140
Very bad 19 19 62 - 100 90
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 31 30 39 1 100 215
economic situation
of the household e are neither rich nor poor 22 28 50 0 100 448
We are among the poor 29 20 48 2 100 156
Party preference if Fatah 28 15 55 2 100 281
elections today  Hamas 25 61 14 - 100 91
Other 27 26 45 2 100 43
Will not participate 24 26 50 0 100 211
Don't know 24 31 45 - 100 128

25



2.24 Degree of realism of the 'one-state with equal rights to all' solution

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all Total
Total Sample size
Total 23 40 21 16 100 194
Sub region West Bank North 26 44 18 12 100 96
West Bank Middle 23 40 16 21 100 37
West Bank South 20 35 28 17 100 61
Type of living area Urban 19 41 22 18 100 56
Rural 23 40 22 15 100 85
Camp 48 38 4 11 100 53
Gender Male 19 43 21 17 100 105
Female 29 37 20 14 100 89
Age 18 - 24 years 31 42 7 20 100 45
24 - 29 years 12 50 30 8 100 23
30 - 39 years 19 39 23 19 100 48
40 - 49 years 28 42 21 8 100 39
50 years and more 18 27 38 18 100 39
Highest education Not completed elementary 22 35 16 28 100 21
completed
Elementary 29 40 26 4 100 29
Intermediate 18 47 20 14 100 67
Secondary 27 28 16 29 100 39
More than secondary 26 39 25 9 100 38
Assessment of Good or fairly good 21 42 21 16 100 65
own situation Neither good nor bad 27 43 12 18 100 78
Fairly bad 20 37 28 14 100 37
Very bad 24 24 51 2 100 14
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 16 48 22 15 100 59
economic situation
of the household ~ YVe are neither rich nor poor 28 38 15 18 100 97
We are among the poor 22 31 37 10 100 37
Party preference if Fatah 18 40 26 16 100 72
elections today  Hamas 35 33 23 10 100 17
Other 26 16 38 20 100 9
Will not participate 23 44 16 16 100 48
Don't know 18 45 18 19 100 31

Percentage of those that express hope in a 'one-state with equal rights to all' solution
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2.25 Degree of realism of the 'one Islamic state solution’

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all Total
Total Sample size
Total 27 35 19 20 100 227
Sub region West Bank North 25 34 22 19 100 74
West Bank Middle 11 37 22 30 100 76
West Bank South 44 33 13 11 100 77
Type of living area Urban 31 30 18 22 100 64
Rural 24 39 19 18 100 87
Camp 30 29 17 24 100 76
Gender Male 34 29 18 19 100 83
Female 23 39 19 20 100 144
Age 18 - 24 years 36 30 22 12 100 57
24 - 29 years 26 19 23 32 100 26
30 - 39 years 16 29 31 24 100 63
40 - 49 years 30 45 0 25 100 38
50 years and more 20 53 12 14 100 43
Highest education Not completed elementary 22 40 20 18 100 24
completed
Elementary 32 43 10 15 100 35
Intermediate 18 52 9 21 100 59
Secondary 32 29 18 21 100 72
More than secondary 25 20 35 20 100 36
Assessment of Good or fairly good 18 39 16 27 100 83
own situation Neither good nor bad 30 34 18 19 100 88
Fairly bad 36 31 28 4 100 31
Very bad 52 17 24 7 100 24
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 27 43 6 24 100 70
economic situation
of the household ~ YVe are neither rich nor poor 26 31 23 20 100 121
We are among the poor 32 31 27 10 100 34
Party preference if Fatah 25 50 15 10 100 53
elections today  Hamas 45 36 9 10 100 55
Other 33 23 37 7 100 14
Will not participate 18 34 19 29 100 59
Don't know 28 21 25 26 100 33

Percentage of those that express hope in the ‘Islamic state' solution
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2.26 Degree of realism of the 'two-state solution’

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 32 39 14 15 100 384
Sub region West Bank North 39 31 13 16 100 201
West Bank Middle 29 40 18 13 100 95
West Bank South 16 58 9 18 100 88
Type of living area Urban 31 48 12 10 100 92
Rural 34 33 14 19 100 156
Camp 21 52 15 12 100 136
Gender Male 35 39 15 11 100 194
Female 28 39 12 20 100 190
Age 18 - 24 years 21 43 17 19 100 83
24 - 29 years 32 37 17 14 100 46
30 - 39 years 34 42 12 12 100 99
40 - 49 years 43 28 8 22 100 59
50 years and more 35 40 14 11 100 97
Highest education Not completed elementary 43 48 0 9 100 42
completed
Elementary 23 43 9 26 100 64
Intermediate 34 32 13 21 100 122
Secondary 32 41 23 4 100 83
More than secondary 31 39 14 16 100 73
Assessment of Good or fairly good 32 32 19 17 100 124
own situation Neither good nor bad 30 45 11 14 100 144
Fairly bad 31 44 15 10 100 67
Very bad 39 37 1 22 100 48
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 25 32 28 15 100 82
economic situation
of the household ~ YVe are neither rich nor poor 35 39 10 16 100 222
We are among the poor 29 50 9 12 100 79
Party preference if Fatah 38 39 10 13 100 147
elections today  Hamas 19 47 15 18 100 17
Other 9 66 9 16 100 20
Will not participate 31 35 14 20 100 100
Don't know 37 30 14 19 100 61

Percentage of those that express hope in a 'two-state' solution
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2.27 Opinion on the unilateral proclamation of a Palestinian state

Favor Oppose

Total

Total Sample size

Total 56 44 100 818
Sub region West Bank North 56 44 100 399
West Bank Middle 50 50 100 209
West Bank South 61 39 100 210
Type of living area Urban 59 41 100 207
Rural 55 45 100 340
Camp 51 49 100 271
Gender Male 55 45 100 392
Female 57 43 100 426
Age 18 - 24 years 57 43 100 184
24 - 29 years 57 43 100 97
30 - 39 years 55 45 100 211
40 - 49 years 52 48 100 142
50 years and more 58 42 100 184
Highest education Not completed elementary 53 47 100 93
completed
Elementary 56 44 100 130
Intermediate 62 38 100 250
Secondary 53 47 100 200
More than secondary 52 48 100 144
Assessment of Good or fairly good 62 38 100 285
own situation Neither good nor bad 55 45 100 301
Fairly bad 51 49 100 141
Very bad 40 60 100 89
Assessment of "Well off* or "not rich, but manage to live well" 66 34 100 216
economic situation ) _
of the household Ve are neither rich nor poor 53 47 100 443
We are among the poor 46 54 100 154
Party preference if Fatah 58 42 100 276
elections today  Hamas 63 37 100 87
Other 44 56 100 38
Will not participate 56 44 100 218
Don't know 53 47 100 127
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2.28 Is Fatah or Hamas most interested in national reconciliation?

Fatah Hamas Both Neither

Total

Total Sample size

Total 38 11 19 32 100 785
Sub region West Bank North 40 6 21 33 100 371
West Bank Middle 37 8 12 43 100 199
West Bank South 35 21 22 22 100 215
Type of living area Urban 30 13 17 39 100 197
Rural 41 9 20 30 100 319
Camp 41 13 16 29 100 269
Gender Male 44 8 19 29 100 368
Female 32 14 19 36 100 417
Age 18 - 24 years 34 11 19 36 100 173
24 - 29 years 41 14 15 30 100 100
30 - 39 years 40 10 18 32 100 213
40 - 49 years 39 10 20 31 100 132
50 years and more 37 10 23 30 100 167
Highest education Not completed elementary a7 8 13 31 100 75
completed
Elementary 42 11 20 27 100 130
Intermediate 39 7 23 31 100 244
Secondary 28 15 24 33 100 188
More than secondary 42 12 8 38 100 147
Assessment of Good or fairly good 43 11 15 32 100 266
own situation Neither good nor bad 37 10 24 30 100 292
Fairly bad 31 12 19 38 100 133
Very bad 31 12 19 38 100 92
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 41 11 21 27 100 205
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 36 10 18 36 100 421
We are among the poor 36 12 21 31 100 152
Party preference if Fatah 73 2 9 16 100 285
electionstoday  Hamas 10 55 24 11 100 88
Other 14 9 11 67 100 40
Will not participate 22 9 21 49 100 195
Don't know 12 6 36 46 100 114
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2.29 Is Fatah or Hamas best qualified to lead the Palestinian people?

Fatah Hamas Both Neither

Total

Total Sample size

Total 39 13 19 30 100 768
Sub region West Bank North 37 6 25 31 100 363
West Bank Middle 46 11 9 34 100 193
West Bank South 34 25 17 24 100 212
Type of living area Urban 28 17 18 37 100 190
Rural 42 11 20 27 100 315
Camp 47 9 15 29 100 263
Gender Male 45 8 18 29 100 370
Female 32 18 19 31 100 398
Age 18 - 24 years 40 16 17 27 100 172
24 - 29 years 41 13 15 30 100 97
30 - 39 years 37 9 19 34 100 210
40 - 49 years 39 8 23 30 100 131
50 years and more 36 16 19 29 100 158
Highest education Not completed elementary 36 10 14 40 100 77
completed
Elementary 42 11 23 25 100 125
Intermediate 46 9 19 27 100 234
Secondary 29 17 21 32 100 183
More than secondary 40 14 14 32 100 148
Assessment of Good or fairly good 42 13 15 29 100 264
own situation Neither good nor bad 36 11 25 27 100 286
Fairly bad 31 16 20 33 100 131
Very bad 46 8 8 38 100 85
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 45 14 14 26 100 203
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 35 12 21 32 100 411
We are among the poor 42 12 17 29 100 148
Party preference if Fatah 80 1 9 10 100 279
electionstoday  Hamas 6 76 15 3 100 87
Other 8 11 24 57 100 39
Will not participate 14 6 22 58 100 197
Don't know 14 7 36 43 100 111
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2.30 Support for holding PLC elections in 2010

Yes No Total
Total Sample size
Total 92 8 100 827
Sub region West Bank North 93 7 100 392
West Bank Middle 87 13 100 208
West Bank South 94 6 100 227
Type of living area Urban 87 13 100 200
Rural 95 5 100 345
Camp 87 13 100 282
Gender Male 94 6 100 400
Female 90 10 100 427
Age 18 - 24 years 92 8 100 188
24 - 29 years 97 3 100 104
30 - 39 years 88 12 100 219
40 - 49 years 91 9 100 143
50 years and more 93 7 100 173
Highest education Not completed elementary 86 14 100 89
completed
Elementary 94 6 100 128
Intermediate 89 11 100 252
Secondary 95 5 100 201
More than secondary 93 7 100 156
Assessment of Good or fairly good 94 6 100 276
own situation Neither good nor bad 89 11 100 309
Fairly bad 91 9 100 147
Very bad 95 5 100 94
Assessment of "Well off* or "not rich, but manage to live well" 91 9 100 214
economic situation i _
of the household Ve are neither rich nor poor 92 8 100 448
We are among the poor 94 6 100 160
Party preference if Fatah 95 5 100 286
elections today Hamas 94 6 100 87
Other 83 17 100 38
Will not participate 85 15 100 215
Don't know 94 6 100 122
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2.31 Support for holding elections in the West Bank only if no agreement on PLC elections

in the entire Palestinian area

Yes No Total
Total Sample size
Total 23 77 100 846
Sub region West Bank North 23 77 100 409
West Bank Middle 22 78 100 210
West Bank South 23 77 100 227
Type of living area Urban 19 81 100 213
Rural 24 76 100 354
Camp 26 74 100 279
Gender Male 23 77 100 395
Female 22 78 100 451
Age 18 - 24 years 26 74 100 188
24 - 29 years 28 72 100 104
30 - 39 years 22 78 100 227
40 - 49 years 15 85 100 142
50 years and more 23 77 100 185
Highest education Not completed elementary 32 68 100 96
completed
Elementary 29 71 100 131
Intermediate 21 79 100 259
Secondary 19 81 100 202
More than secondary 22 78 100 157
Assessment of Good or fairly good 25 75 100 287
own situation Neither good nor bad 19 81 100 316
Fairly bad 20 80 100 150
Very bad 38 62 100 91
Assessment of "Well off"* or "not rich, but manage to live well" 25 75 100 218
economic situation ) _
of the household ~ We are neither rich nor poor 23 77 100 461
We are among the poor 20 80 100 160
Party preference if Fatah 41 59 100 285
elections today  Hamas 10 90 100 88
Other 15 85 100 38
Will not participate 13 87 100 226
Don't know 14 86 100 133
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2.32 Hamas should participate in PLC elections if held in the West Bank and Gaza in 2010

Yes No Total
Total Sample size
Total 85 15 100 779
Sub region West Bank North 84 16 100 362
West Bank Middle 83 17 100 209
West Bank South 88 12 100 208
Type of living area Urban 83 17 100 196
Rural 86 14 100 318
Camp 83 17 100 265
Gender Male 85 15 100 364
Female 85 15 100 415
Age 18 - 24 years 86 14 100 171
24 - 29 years 89 11 100 99
30 - 39 years 84 16 100 206
40 - 49 years 80 20 100 135
50 years and more 86 14 100 168
Highest education Not completed elementary 78 22 100 82
completed
Elementary 83 17 100 125
Intermediate 86 14 100 238
Secondary 91 9 100 188
More than secondary 80 20 100 145
Assessment of Good or fairly good 86 14 100 259
own situation Neither good nor bad 86 14 100 295
Fairly bad 85 15 100 133
Very bad 74 26 100 90
Assessment of "Well off* or "not rich, but manage to live well" 86 14 100 206
economic situation ) _
of the household Ve are neither rich nor poor 85 15 100 417
We are among the poor 82 18 100 149
Party preference if Fatah 77 23 100 272
elections today Hamas 99 1 100 88
Other 79 21 100 39
Will not participate 85 15 100 195
Don't know 91 9 100 119
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2.33 Party preference if PLC elections today

Palestine Independent Other 1 will not
Al Popular Democratic People's Islamic independent participate in the Don't
Fatah Hamas Mubadara Front Union FIDA Party candidate candidate  Other elections know Total
Total Sample size
Total 37 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 30 18 100 846
Sub region West Bank North 37 4 0 1 - - - - 1 - 35 21 100 415
West Bank Middle 39 12 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 28 15 100 212
West Bank South 34 24 2 2 - - - 2 - - 22 14 100 219
Type of living area Urban 27 15 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 - 31 19 100 218
Rural 40 10 1 1 - - - 0 1 0 30 18 100 349
Camp 46 10 1 3 - - - - 1 0 24 14 100 279
Gender Male 46 8 1 1 0 0 - 1 1 0 27 14 100 385
Female 28 15 1 1 - - 0 1 1 - 32 21 100 461
Age 18 - 24 years 38 13 1 3 - - 0 1 2 0 22 21 100 182
24 - 29 years 49 12 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 30 5 100 105
30 - 39 years 34 9 2 2 - - - 1 1 - 33 18 100 222
40 - 49 years 33 9 0 1 - - - 1 0 - 37 19 100 142
50 years and more 32 14 - - - - - 1 - 0 32 21 100 195
Highest education Not completed elementary 33 9 - - - - - - - - 36 22 100 106
completed
Elementary 42 13 0 4 - - 0 - - 0 25 16 100 137
Intermediate 34 9 2 0 0 - - 1 2 - 37 15 100 261
Secondary 35 14 0 1 - - - 1 1 0 27 21 100 190
More than secondary 41 12 1 3 - 1 - 1 0 - 23 17 100 151
Assessment of Good or fairly good 37 9 1 1 0 0 - 1 2 - 31 17 100 275
own situation Neither good nor bad 36 13 0 2 - - 0 1 0 0 30 17 100 317
Fairly bad 37 14 3 - - - - - 1 0 25 19 100 147
Very bad 36 10 - 4 - - - - - 32 19 100 105
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 37 13 1 0 0 1 - 3 2 0 29 15 100 217
economic situation . .
of the household Ve are neither rich nor poor 36 10 1 2 - - 0 0 0 0 31 20 100 455
We are among the poor 41 15 - 1 - - - - 1 - 28 15 100 167
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2.34 Party preference if PLC elections today (non-participants excluded)

Palestine Independent Other
Popular Democratic People's Islamic independent Don't
Fatah Hamas Mubadara Front Union FIDA Party candidate candidate Other know Total
Total Sample size
Total 53 16 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 25 100 587
Main region West Bank 53 16 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 25 100 587
Type of living area Urban 39 22 1 4 0 1 0 3 2 - 27 100 148
Rural 57 14 1 1 - - - 0 1 0 25 100 240
Camp 60 13 2 5 - - - - 2 0 18 100 199
Gender Male 63 11 1 2 0 1 - 1 2 0 20 100 270
Female 42 22 1 2 - - 0 2 1 - 31 100 317
Age 18 - 24 years 49 16 1 3 - - 0 1 2 0 27 100 141
24 - 29 years 70 17 2 - 1 2 - - 1 - 7 100 71
30 - 39 years 51 13 3 3 - - - 1 2 - 27 100 158
40 - 49 years 53 14 0 1 - - - 2 0 - 30 100 89
50 years and more 47 21 - - - - - 1 - 0 30 100 128
Highest education Not completed elementary 51 14 - - - - - - - - 34 100 65
completed
Elementary 56 18 0 5 - - 0 - - 0 21 100 99
Intermediate 54 14 3 0 0 - - 2 3 - 24 100 168
Secondary 47 19 0 1 - - - 2 2 0 29 100 141
More than secondary 54 16 2 4 - 1 - 1 0 22 100 113
Assessment of Good or fairly good 54 14 1 1 0 1 - 2 2 - 24 100 191
own situation Neither good nor bad 52 18 0 3 - - 0 1 0 0 25 100 229
Fairly bad 50 19 4 - - - - - 2 0 25 100 96
Very bad 52 14 - 5 - - - - - 28 100 70
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 52 18 2 1 0 1 - 4 3 21 100 162
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 52 15 1 3 - - 0 0 0 0 28 100 302
We are among the poor 57 21 - 1 - - - - 1 - 20 100 117
Party preference if Fatah 100 - - - - - - - - - - 100 303
elections today Hamas _ 100 _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - 100 92
Other - - 19 33 2 4 1 19 20 2 - 100 44
Don't know - - - - - - - - - - 100 100 148
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2.35 Degree of confidence in the Presidential office (Abbas)

A great deal Quite a lot A little None at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 11 29 35 25 100 828
Sub region West Bank North 12 34 32 21 100 412
West Bank Middle 6 28 35 31 100 195
West Bank South 11 23 40 26 100 221
Type of living area Urban 6 28 41 25 100 204
Rural 12 31 32 25 100 343
Camp 14 24 38 24 100 281
Gender Male 12 33 33 22 100 386
Female 9 26 37 28 100 442
Age 18 - 24 years 11 35 35 20 100 181
24 - 29 years 10 23 40 27 100 105
30 - 39 years 13 28 33 26 100 218
40 - 49 years 9 27 38 25 100 143
50 years and more 9 31 32 29 100 181
Highest education Not completed elementary 10 36 30 24 100 93
completed
Elementary 9 38 30 24 100 135
Intermediate 12 28 37 23 100 251
Secondary 9 27 35 29 100 196
More than secondary 13 24 40 23 100 152
Assessment of Good or fairly good 12 30 35 23 100 274
own situation Neither good nor bad 10 26 37 27 100 308
Fairly bad 6 30 35 29 100 148
Very bad 13 38 29 20 100 97
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 11 32 38 19 100 213
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 10 27 34 29 100 442
We are among the poor 12 34 32 22 100 167
Party preference if Fatah 21 50 24 5 100 287
electionstoday  Hamas 3 39 54 100 86
Other 2 5 57 37 100 39
Will not participate 2 16 43 39 100 224
Don't know 3 30 40 27 100 122
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2.36 Degree of confidence in the Fayyad Government

A great deal Quite a lot A little None at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 12 32 28 28 100 814
Sub region West Bank North 15 35 25 25 100 396
West Bank Middle 8 37 21 33 100 195
West Bank South 9 24 40 27 100 223
Type of living area Urban 7 32 35 26 100 200
Rural 14 33 25 28 100 340
Camp 12 27 30 32 100 274
Gender Male 14 37 29 21 100 389
Female 9 27 28 35 100 425
Age 18 - 24 years 13 37 28 22 100 182
24 - 29 years 12 26 33 28 100 104
30 - 39 years 12 31 29 28 100 218
40 - 49 years 8 29 31 32 100 142
50 years and more 12 36 20 32 100 168
Highest education Not completed elementary 13 35 18 34 100 86
completed
Elementary 9 41 24 25 100 132
Intermediate 11 35 24 30 100 250
Secondary 12 29 31 28 100 192
More than secondary 14 25 37 24 100 153
Assessment of Good or fairly good 15 33 27 25 100 269
own situation Neither good nor bad 12 27 29 32 100 302
Fairly bad 5 34 31 31 100 142
Very bad 9 45 24 21 100 100
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 12 34 32 22 100 206
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 12 30 27 31 100 441
We are among the poor 10 40 26 24 100 161
Party preference if Fatah 22 52 15 11 100 283
electionstoday  Hamas 3 9 39 49 100 88
Other - 24 34 42 100 39
Will not participate 3 17 39 42 100 222
Don't know 4 31 33 31 100 114
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2.37 Degree of confidence in the Haniyeh Government

A great deal Quite a lot A little None at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 7 14 31 48 100 787
Sub region West Bank North 2 15 31 52 100 379
West Bank Middle 9 10 28 54 100 196
West Bank South 15 15 35 35 100 212
Type of living area Urban 11 16 27 47 100 187
Rural 6 13 33 48 100 335
Camp 6 14 29 52 100 265
Gender Male 5 12 31 52 100 367
Female 10 15 32 43 100 420
Age 18 - 24 years 6 14 36 44 100 175
24 - 29 years 9 9 34 48 100 97
30 - 39 years 7 11 32 50 100 212
40 - 49 years 7 9 27 57 100 135
50 years and more 8 25 26 42 100 168
Highest education Not completed elementary 8 21 29 41 100 91
completed
Elementary 6 16 32 46 100 127
Intermediate 3 13 28 56 100 239
Secondary 11 14 33 42 100 188
More than secondary 9 9 34 48 100 141
Assessment of Good or fairly good 7 11 38 44 100 254
own situation Neither good nor bad 8 17 25 50 100 293
Fairly bad 9 12 29 49 100 146
Very bad 1 16 29 53 100 92
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 9 12 34 45 100 202
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 7 13 31 49 100 418
We are among the poor 5 17 28 50 100 161
Party preference if Fatah 1 4 27 68 100 278
electionstoday  Hamas 46 34 10 10 100 89
Other 4 19 31 46 100 39
Will not participate 3 11 40 46 100 210
Don't know 1 28 35 36 100 109

39



2.38 Degree of confidence in the Legislative Council

A great deal Quite a lot A little None at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 4 23 43 31 100 791
Sub region West Bank North 3 21 39 37 100 378
West Bank Middle 2 21 47 31 100 190
West Bank South 9 26 46 20 100 223
Type of living area Urban 2 23 a7 28 100 197
Rural 5 22 42 31 100 321
Camp 4 24 32 40 100 273
Gender Male 4 24 40 33 100 372
Female 5 22 46 28 100 419
Age 18 - 24 years 5 22 47 27 100 172
24 - 29 years 1 20 48 31 100 102
30 - 39 years 4 23 45 28 100 218
40 - 49 years 8 21 36 35 100 138
50 years and more 4 27 34 36 100 161
Highest education Not completed elementary 11 27 24 37 100 84
completed
Elementary 6 29 30 35 100 125
Intermediate 2 24 41 33 100 242
Secondary 5 20 50 25 100 191
More than secondary 3 18 51 29 100 148
Assessment of Good or fairly good 2 21 50 27 100 264
own situation Neither good nor bad 5 24 40 31 100 298
Fairly bad 6 23 37 34 100 134
Very bad 6 23 33 38 100 93
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 3 22 49 26 100 202
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 4 22 42 33 100 429
We are among the poor 9 26 35 30 100 155
Party preference if Fatah 4 26 41 30 100 279
electionstoday  Hamas 16 28 44 12 100 88
Other 20 29 51 100 39
Will not participate 0 12 45 42 100 213
Don't know 3 23 44 29 100 105
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2.39 Degree of confidence in the security services in the West Bank

A great deal Quite a lot A little None at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 10 29 37 24 100 835
Sub region West Bank North 13 31 33 22 100 410
West Bank Middle 5 27 37 30 100 199
West Bank South 8 27 44 21 100 226
Type of living area Urban 6 30 43 22 100 204
Rural 12 29 35 24 100 347
Camp 11 26 36 27 100 284
Gender Male 10 34 34 22 100 391
Female 10 24 41 26 100 444
Age 18 - 24 years 12 27 40 20 100 186
24 - 29 years 6 29 44 21 100 103
30 - 39 years 10 29 39 22 100 222
40 - 49 years 10 28 30 32 100 144
50 years and more 9 34 30 26 100 180
Highest education Not completed elementary 14 27 37 22 100 98
completed
Elementary 9 30 35 26 100 134
Intermediate 13 32 31 24 100 251
Secondary 7 24 45 24 100 196
More than secondary 9 32 37 22 100 155
Assessment of Good or fairly good 11 33 37 18 100 276
own situation Neither good nor bad 11 28 33 27 100 307
Fairly bad 6 25 38 31 100 148
Very bad 10 26 45 19 100 102
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 12 32 42 14 100 212
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 9 28 35 28 100 447
We are among the poor 9 28 39 24 100 170
Party preference if Fatah 18 41 31 10 100 290
electionstoday  Hamas 4 9 48 38 100 87
Other 1 14 48 37 100 41
Will not participate 4 20 41 35 100 222
Don't know 7 37 28 27 100 126
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2.40 Degree of confidence in the security services in Gaza

A great deal Quite a lot A little None at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 6 14 28 52 100 693
Sub region West Bank North 6 15 27 52 100 323
West Bank Middle 4 10 32 54 100 180
West Bank South 7 16 27 50 100 190
Type of living area Urban 6 16 25 53 100 154
Rural 6 13 31 51 100 297
Camp 4 19 20 58 100 242
Gender Male 3 17 23 56 100 338
Female 9 10 34 47 100 355
Age 18 - 24 years 8 9 31 52 100 163
24 - 29 years 4 23 18 55 100 94
30 - 39 years 5 14 28 53 100 181
40 - 49 years 8 8 33 51 100 128
50 years and more 3 21 27 50 100 127
Highest education Not completed elementary 11 22 26 41 100 63
completed
Elementary 6 13 32 49 100 108
Intermediate 5 14 28 54 100 216
Secondary 5 14 31 50 100 173
More than secondary 6 12 24 58 100 132
Assessment of Good or fairly good 6 11 29 54 100 237
own situation Neither good nor bad 7 15 25 53 100 253
Fairly bad 6 20 29 44 100 120
Very bad 1 13 33 52 100 81
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 7 18 30 45 100 180
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 6 11 25 58 100 376
We are among the poor 3 17 39 41 100 131
Party preference if Fatah 5 14 24 57 100 260
electionstoday  Hamas 15 32 20 33 100 76
Other 2 7 33 59 100 38
Will not participate 4 8 33 55 100 178
Don't know 6 15 33 46 100 78
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2.41 Degree of confidence in Islamic charities

A great deal Quite a lot A little None at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 10 31 35 24 100 790
Sub region West Bank North 6 31 35 27 100 374
West Bank Middle 8 32 37 23 100 198
West Bank South 18 29 33 20 100 218
Type of living area Urban 15 36 31 19 100 193
Rural 8 30 37 25 100 326
Camp 6 23 37 35 100 271
Gender Male 8 30 35 27 100 375
Female 12 32 36 21 100 415
Age 18 - 24 years 10 27 42 21 100 177
24 - 29 years 10 32 33 25 100 103
30 - 39 years 10 28 36 25 100 212
40 - 49 years 10 31 33 26 100 131
50 years and more 9 40 26 25 100 167
Highest education Not completed elementary 16 28 32 23 100 83
completed
Elementary 12 37 30 22 100 125
Intermediate 8 35 34 24 100 238
Secondary 10 29 37 23 100 193
More than secondary 8 25 39 29 100 150
Assessment of Good or fairly good 10 33 39 17 100 265
own situation Neither good nor bad 10 29 32 29 100 293
Fairly bad 11 27 35 27 100 135
Very bad 5 34 32 30 100 95
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 11 33 40 16 100 205
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 9 29 35 27 100 426
We are among the poor 9 31 28 32 100 154
Party preference if Fatah 6 31 36 27 100 273
electionstoday  Hamas 34 34 18 14 100 86
Other 19 20 43 18 100 41
Will not participate 5 29 33 33 100 216
Don't know 4 33 47 16 100 108
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2.42 Degree of confidence in other Palestinian NGOs

A great deal Quite a lot A little None at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 3 29 43 24 100 788
Sub region West Bank North 3 32 39 26 100 376
West Bank Middle 3 26 51 19 100 191
West Bank South 3 28 43 26 100 221
Type of living area Urban 2 41 44 13 100 195
Rural 4 25 43 28 100 321
Camp 3 22 40 35 100 272
Gender Male 2 30 46 22 100 380
Female 5 29 39 27 100 408
Age 18 - 24 years 3 28 51 19 100 179
24 - 29 years 0 24 50 26 100 105
30 - 39 years 5 27 40 28 100 209
40 - 49 years 4 34 36 26 100 137
50 years and more 3 35 36 26 100 158
Highest education Not completed elementary 6 26 38 30 100 78
completed
Elementary 6 35 34 25 100 126
Intermediate 2 34 37 27 100 235
Secondary 2 29 47 22 100 190
More than secondary 3 22 54 22 100 158
Assessment of Good or fairly good 2 31 47 20 100 268
own situation Neither good nor bad 5 31 37 26 100 289
Fairly bad 2 21 43 34 100 134
Very bad 2 30 48 20 100 95
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 3 34 49 14 100 208
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 4 28 41 27 100 423
We are among the poor 3 23 41 33 100 152
Party preference if Fatah 4 29 a7 19 100 274
electionstoday  Hamas 6 32 33 29 100 82
Other 1 20 44 35 100 41
Will not participate 1 27 36 36 100 213
Don't know 3 34 47 16 100 111
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2.43 Degree of confidence in UNRWA

A great deal Quite a lot A little None at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 8 34 40 18 100 830
Sub region West Bank North 6 33 40 20 100 396
West Bank Middle 7 40 36 17 100 210
West Bank South 11 30 44 15 100 224
Type of living area Urban 40 40 13 100 199
Rural 31 42 21 100 331
Camp 20 37 30 13 100 300
Gender Male 6 33 42 19 100 392
Female 9 35 38 17 100 438
Age 18 - 24 years 8 34 43 15 100 179
24 - 29 years 4 33 46 17 100 108
30 - 39 years 9 30 44 17 100 217
40 - 49 years 11 34 35 20 100 144
50 years and more 6 42 30 22 100 182
Highest education Not completed elementary 11 40 31 18 100 94
completed
Elementary 9 36 29 26 100 136
Intermediate 8 37 36 18 100 246
Secondary 7 31 48 14 100 197
More than secondary 6 30 46 17 100 156
Assessment of Good or fairly good 4 39 44 13 100 280
own situation Neither good nor bad 10 32 34 24 100 305
Fairly bad 10 28 47 15 100 143
Very bad 7 34 36 22 100 100
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 6 43 36 15 100 216
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 7 30 43 20 100 446
We are among the poor 14 35 36 15 100 162
Party preference if Fatah 8 40 37 14 100 287
electionstoday  Hamas 10 33 38 19 100 86
Other 6 31 46 17 100 40
Will not participate 9 25 42 24 100 234
Don't know 4 34 45 18 100 116
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2.44 Degree of confidence in other international NGOs

A great deal Quite a lot A little None at all

Total

Total Sample size

Total 4 22 39 35 100 700
Sub region West Bank North 3 25 39 33 100 324
West Bank Middle 5 20 46 29 100 173
West Bank South 5 17 33 45 100 203
Type of living area Urban 3 22 37 38 100 169
Rural 4 22 40 34 100 286
Camp 7 20 38 35 100 245
Gender Male 4 23 38 36 100 344
Female 4 20 41 35 100 356
Age 18 - 24 years 3 23 41 33 100 162
24 - 29 years 2 24 38 36 100 99
30 - 39 years 6 15 43 36 100 182
40 - 49 years 6 25 33 35 100 117
50 years and more 3 23 36 39 100 140
Highest education Not completed elementary 12 23 34 32 100 63
completed
Elementary 6 18 38 39 100 116
Intermediate 2 28 36 34 100 217
Secondary 4 12 46 38 100 165
More than secondary 3 26 37 34 100 139
Assessment of Good or fairly good 3 29 43 24 100 238
own situation Neither good nor bad 5 15 34 46 100 262
Fairly bad 4 22 34 40 100 115
Very bad 3 15 47 35 100 84
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 4 25 42 29 100 183
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 3 20 37 40 100 383
We are among the poor 6 21 41 31 100 131
Party preference if Fatah 6 26 46 22 100 241
electionstoday  Hamas 4 15 18 63 100 81
Other 12 13 45 30 100 39
Will not participate 2 17 34 47 100 192
Don't know 3 26 38 33 100 94
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2.45 Type of institution providing the best educational services

Islamic

Public UNRWA charities

Other private

Total

Total Sample size

Total 34 14 7 44 100 889
Sub region West Bank North 38 10 5 47 100 434
West Bank Middle 29 12 3 55 100 216
West Bank South 32 25 15 29 100 239
Type of living area Urban 29 7 14 50 100 226
Rural 38 14 5 43 100 369
Camp 21 41 3 35 100 294
Gender Male 34 13 6 48 100 415
Female 35 16 9 41 100 474
Age 18 - 24 years 35 13 6 46 100 195
24 - 29 years 30 10 7 53 100 114
30 - 39 years 41 10 5 43 100 232
40 - 49 years 30 17 8 45 100 158
50 years and more 32 21 11 36 100 190
Highest education Not completed elementary 42 17 5 36 100 94
completed
Elementary 38 16 12 33 100 145
Intermediate 33 15 4 49 100 271
Secondary 31 15 9 45 100 212
More than secondary 35 10 6 48 100 166
Assessment of Good or fairly good 31 12 7 51 100 299
own situation Neither good nor bad 40 13 7 41 100 332
Fairly bad 27 25 9 39 100 153
Very bad 38 13 7 42 100 103
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 25 13 8 54 100 232
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 40 14 6 40 100 483
We are among the poor 27 20 11 42 100 168
Party preference if Fatah 40 14 2 44 100 294
electionstoday  Hamas 26 15 34 25 100 91
Other 21 13 8 58 100 39
Will not participate 30 15 6 49 100 245
Don't know 35 19 3 44 100 138
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2.46 Type of institution providing the best health services

Islamic
Public UNRWA charities Other private

Total

Total Sample size

Total 22 17 4 57 100 896
Sub region West Bank North 22 12 3 63 100 437
West Bank Middle 23 20 2 55 100 219
West Bank South 19 23 10 48 100 240
Type of living area Urban 23 16 9 52 100 224
Rural 21 15 3 61 100 372
Camp 16 42 3 39 100 300
Gender Male 24 18 3 55 100 417
Female 19 16 6 59 100 479
Age 18 - 24 years 19 21 1 58 100 194
24 - 29 years 17 10 7 66 100 113
30 - 39 years 24 16 4 56 100 230
40 - 49 years 22 17 5 56 100 154
50 years and more 25 18 7 49 100 205
Highest education Not completed elementary 24 16 4 57 100 109
completed
Elementary 28 24 7 40 100 143
Intermediate 19 14 5 62 100 269
Secondary 21 13 4 62 100 210
More than secondary 20 22 3 55 100 164
Assessment of Good or fairly good 18 14 4 64 100 296
own situation Neither good nor bad 25 18 4 53 100 335
Fairly bad 23 20 5 51 100 157
Very bad 21 17 7 54 100 106
Assessment of "Well off" or "not rich, but manage to live well" 15 18 6 61 100 230
economic situation . .
of the household  WWe are neither rich nor poor 25 16 3 56 100 482
We are among the poor 19 20 9 52 100 177
Party preference if Fatah 26 18 2 54 100 208
electionstoday  Hamas 23 21 23 32 100 20
Other 20 5 10 64 100 39
Will not participate 19 13 3 65 100 244
Don't know 15 17 1 67 100 143
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